
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PROUD:  

PASSION, 

RESPECT, 
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DETERMINED 
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Term Time Absence: 
Please note that term time absence can only 
be authorised in exceptional circumstances 
and that in-line with government guidelines, 
Sefton LA may issue penalty notices to 
families taking holidays during term time. 

Forefield Matters 

22nd September 2023 

 
 
Dear Parents, Carers and Children, 
 
We have hit our attendance target of 97% again this week – fingers 
crossed that this continues.  4H win the trophy with 99.2%! With so much 
happening it is vital to be in school, on time, every day… 
 
Here are the diary dates for this academic year.  Please note that 
additional activities may be added throughout the year and some events 
may change due to weather conditions or other unforeseen 
circumstances.  
  
Diary Dates for 2023-24 

  
Monday 4th September  INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th September  INSET Day 

Wednesday 6th September Children return to school 

Wednesday 15th September Roald Dahl Day 

Tuesday 26th September Flu vaccinations for whole school 

Tuesday 26th September Y5 WonderDome 

Friday 29th September  Macmillan Coffee Morning 

Wednesday 4th October 5H Class Assembly 

Thursday 5th October  National Poetry Day 

Tuesday 10th October  World Mental Health Day 

Wednesday 11th October Y4 Greek Day 

Monday 16th October               Y6 NHS height & weight measurements 

Tuesday 17th October  Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 18th October Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 19th October  Parents’ Evening 

Friday 20th October  Half-term ends at 3.30 p.m. 

 

Monday 30th October   Children return to school 

Wednesday 1st November Individual photographs being taken by taken  

                                                by Tempest Photography 

Wednesday 8th November 5S Class Assembly 

Monday 13th November  Anti-Bullying Week 

Friday 17th November  Children in Need 

Tuesday 21st November Y5 Earthquakes and Volcanoes Workshop 

Monday 27th November Test Week 

Monday 4th December  MUFTI Day – chocolate donations please! 

Tuesday 5th December             Y3 Kids Fit workshops 

Wednesday 6th December Theatre Company present ‘Peter Pan’ 

Thursday 7th December Christmas Bingo Evening 

Wednesday 13th December Y3/Y4 Christmas Production 

Friday 15th December  5R Class Assembly 
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                                              Summer Term 2 -  2024 

                                              
 

 

 

 

 

 

Information regarding clubs (before/after school) will be shared 

weekly in Forefield Matters and the calendar on our website will be 

regularly updated. 

 

Have a lovely weekend 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 



  
 

Diary for week beginning 25th September 2023 

 

Monday:   9.45 – 11.15  4W Swimming 

  10.15 – 11.45  5H Swimming 

12.30 – 12.55 Y3/Y4 Drama Club (Mrs Barton, Miss Cain, 

Mrs Harding, Miss Mawdsley)    

   3.30 – 4.30  Y3-Y6 Baseball (Active Sport) 

   4.05 – 5.00  Y5/Y6 Cross Country race at the Northern Club 

 

  

   

Tuesday:     Flu vaccinations 

     Y5 WonderDome 

  12.00 – 12.30  Y6 Board Games (Mrs Russell) 

 3.30 – 4.30  Y6 Football (Miss Cain) 

 

    

     

Wednesday:  3.30 – 4.30  Y3-Y6 Dodgeball (Active Sport) 

 

  

 

Thursday:  3.30 – 4.15  Y5/Y6 Drama (Limelight Speech and Drama Academy) 

   3.30 – 4.30  Y3-Y6 Girls’ Football (Marine FC) 

 

 

  

Friday:   9.00   Macmillan Coffee Morning 

12.30 – 12.55  Y5 Recorders (Mr Croot) 

   

 

 
MENU 

 

 
 
 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Tuna & Vegetable Pasta 

Crispy Green Salad 

 

 

Sausage or Cheese Roll 

Hash Brown  

Beans 

 

Mini Orange Biscuit & 

Fruit Slices 

Cottage Pie 

Garden Peas or Sweetcorn 

 

 

Pork or Veggie Sausage 

Yorkshire Pudding & Gravy 

Garden Peas 

Mashed Potato 

 

Fruity Flapjack 

Roast Turkey & Gravy 

Baton Carrots 

Roast Potatoes 

 

Vegetable Lasagne 

Crispy Salad 

Crusty Bread 

 

Chocolate Sponge & 

Chocolate Sauce 

Meat & Potato Pie 

Greens 

 

 

Chunky Vegetable Curry 

50/50 Rice 

Naan Bread 

 

Frozen Yoghurt  

or Fresh Fruit 

Fishy Friday 

Garden Peas & Sweetcorn 

Chipped Potatoes 

 

Cheese & Tomato Quiche 

Garden Peas & Sweetcorn 

½ Jacket Potato 

 

 

Lemon Drizzle Cake 


